
2015 GAP/GHP Educator Contact List
First Name Last Name Region Email Address Phone Business/Organization City

Phil *** Tocco

All of 

Michigan tocco@anr.msu.edu 517-788-4292 MSU Extension Jackson

Phil Britton Central U.P. phil.britton@cherrycapitalfoods.com 906-869-6131 Cherry Capital Foods Marquette

Neal * Curran Central U.P. ncurran@marquettefood.coop 906-225-0671 ext. 726 Marquette Food Co-op Marquette

Sarah Goodman Central U.P. produce@marquettefood.coop 906-225-0671 ext. 730 Marquette Food Co-op Marquette

Natasha ** Lantz Central U.P. nlantz@marquettefood.coop 906-225-0671 ext. 711 Marquette Food Co-op Marquette

Abbey Palmer Central U.P. apalmer@marquettefood.coop 906-225-0671 ext. 725 Marquette Food Co-op Chatham

Travis Wright Central U.P. twright@marquettefood.coop 906-225-0671 ext. 713 Marquette Food Co-op Marquette

Kristina Denison Eastern U.P. kristina.denison@macd.org 906-635-1278

Chippewa Luce Mackinac 

Conservation District  Sault Ste. Marie

Michelle Walk Eastern U.P. walkmich@msu.edu
906-635-6368(office) 906-440-

4732(cell) MSU Extension Cedarville

Babette Jokela Western U.P. babette@keweenaw.coop 906-482-2030 Keweenaw Co-op Hancock

Ray Sharp Western U.P. rsharp@hline.org 906-482-7382 ext. 163

Western U.P. Health 

Department Atlantic Mine

Glen Waarvik Western U.P. glen@thebeardedapple.com 906-284-1289

The Bearded Apple & 

Northern Lights Grocery 

Co-op Iron River

*Neal is the main contact for questions related to your food safety manual and required documentation.

**Natasha is the main contact for general GAP questions as they relate to the U.P. Food Exchange's involvement in food safety at the state and federal level.

***Phil Tocco is the main contact for food safety-related questions as they pertain to your farming operation.
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